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S nga/ Competition Venue Training Court
< Time
a
08:00
09:00
10:30
[ce)
inl 12:00
3 13:30
2 15:00 NCA
16:30 GUA cuB
18:00 MEX PER
19:30
08:00 NCA Preliminary Inquiry
09:30 cuB Time Country
11:00 PER 09:00 PER
3 12:30 GUA 0930 | oun
‘g 14:00 MEX 10:00 NCA
< 15:30 10:30 MEX
—
. 11:00
17:00 CLINICA PRACTICA o
19:00
20:00
08:00 CUB (15:00) NCA (15:00)
09:30 GUA (17:00) PER (17:00)
zg 11:00 MEX (off)
3}
&
[Te)
—
15:00 CUB vs NCA
17:00 GUA vs PER
08:00 PER (15:00) CUB (15:00)
09:30 MEX (17:00) GUA (17:00)
g 11:00 NCA (off)
3}
&
[(e]
-
15:00 PER vs CUB
17:00 GUA vs MEX

PER (15:00) NCA (15:00)
® 09:30 CUB (17:00) MEX (17:00)
Lnl 11:00 GUA (off)
k3]
7
S
15:00 PER vs NCA

MEX vs CUB
08:00 MEX (15:00) PER (15:00)
09:30 NCA (17:00) GUA (17:00)
?_3 11:00 CUB (off)
°
?
©
-
15:00 MEX vs PER
17:00 GUA vs NCA
08:00 NCA ( 17:00) MEX (17:00)
09:30 CUB (19:00) GUA (19:00)
‘0_3 11:00 PER (off)
°
?
o
-
1500 NCA vs MEX
17:00 GUAvs CUB
I
08:00 3RD (17:00) 4TH (17:00)
o 09:30 1ST (19:00) 2ND (19:00)
= 11:00
°
Q
o
139
14:00 3RD vs 4TH

16:00 1ST vs 2ND




FEDERATION ==
INTERNATIONALE r Iﬁ
DE VOLLEYBALL e
O 1 UNIFORM COLOURS
" | Couleur de l'uniforme
CITY: .
Ville: Ciudad de Guatemala
) TIME: ] REGISTERED COLOURS / Couleurs enregistrées :
DATE: 14/10/2018 Heure: 13:00 (ONLY SHIRT COLOUR - seulement la couleur du maillot)
CuB GUA MEX NCA PER
POOL/PHASE: 1 RED BLUE BLACK WHITE RED
Groupe/Phase: ROUND ROBIN 2 BLUE WHITE WHITE BLACK WHITE
3 WHITE LBLUE RED BLUE BLUE
MATCH SCHEDULE TEAMS CHOICE (1-2 OR 3)
Calendrier des matches Choix des équipes (1-2 ou 3)
FIVB DECISION
Team Team 1st CHOICE UNIFORME DEL Décision de la FIVB
DATE: No. Match Equipe Equipe ler Choix LIBERO
A B A B A B A B
15/0ct/2018 1 CuB NCA WHITE BLACK RED WHITE
15/0ct/2018 2 GUA PER BLUE BLUE WHITE RED
16/0ct/2018 3 PER CuB RED RED WHITE BLUE
16/0ct/2018 4 GUA MEX WHITE RED BLUE WHITE
17/oct/2018 5 PER NCA WHITE WHITE BLUE BLACK
17/oct/2018 6 MEX CuB BLACK BLUE RED WHITE
18/0ct/2018 7 MEX PER RED BLUE WHITE RED
18/oct/2018 8 GUA NCA BLUE WHITE L.BLUE BLUE
19/0ct/2018 9 NCA MEX BLACK WHITE WHITE BLACK
19/0ct/2018 10 GUA CuB L.BLUE WHITE WHITE RED

FIVB Official forms - O-1 - 14.07.2011 - FIVB © 2011 - version 17
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No.

11

12

15-oct

15-oct

16-oct

16-oct

17-oct

17-oct

18-oct

18-oct

19-oct

19-oct

Date

20-oct

20-oct

15:00

17:00

15:00

17:00

15:00

17:00

15:00

17:00

15:00

17:00

Time

14:00

16:00

Calendario y Formato de Competencia / Competition Format and Match Schedule

Round Robin

CUBA

GUATEMALA

PERU

GUATEMALA

PERU

MEXICO

MEXICO

GUATEMALA

NICARAGUA

GUATEMALA

FINALS

3rd

1st

vs

Vs

vs

Vs

vs

Vs

vs

Vs

vs

Vs

Teams

Vs

vs

NICARAGUA

PERU

CUBA

MEXICO

NICARAGUA

CUBA

PERU

NICARAGUA

MEXICO

CUBA

4th

2nd

3-0

3-1

3-0

0-3

2-3

0-3

3-0

Set

25-17

25-15

19-25

23-25

25-23

26-28

25-22

25-21

25-14

19-25

10-25

24-26

22-25

17-25

25-21

25-18

25-13

25-17

13-25

23-25

18-25

16-25

25-18

25-21

Result per set (points)

4

27-25

26-24

Result per set (points)

4

5

10-25

5

POINTS

75-44

96-82

42-75

70-76

101-112

59-78

75-61

75-60

POINTS

TIME

01:09

01:50

01:03

01:28

01:32

01:24

01:26

01:15

TIME



2018 U23 Men’'s NORCECA Panamerican Cup .
Collated results & ranking ‘ NE;CRA

Results as of 18 October 2018

/—\
23

ap

October 13-21 Guatemala » 2018

MATCHES RESULTS

Round robin

No Date Teams Set 1 R2e sult per : et (pomt4$) 5 l;ro(:;atls Duration Spectators
1 15-Oct-2018 | CUB - NCA 3-0 25-17 25-14 25-13 75-44 1:09 100
2| 15-Oct-2018| GUA - PER 31 25-15 19-25 25-17 27-25 96-82 1:50 200
3| 16-Oct-2018| PER - CcuB 0-3 19-25 10-25 13-25 42-75 1:09 50
4| 16-Oct-2018| GUA - MEX 0-3 23-25 24-26 23-25 70-76 1:34 100
5| 17-Oct-2018| PER - NCA 2-3 25-23 22-25 18-25 26-24 10-15 101-112 2:32 50
6| 17-Oct-2018| MEX - CuB 0-3 26-28 17-25 16-25 59-78 1:24 120
7| 18-Oct-2018| MEX - PER 3-0 25-22 25-21 25-18 75-61 1:26 50
8| 18-Oct-2018| GUA - NCA 3-0 25-21 25-18 25-21 75-60 1:15 100
9| 19-Oct-2018| NCA - MEX

10| 19-Oct-2018| GUA - CuB

Final 3-4

Result per set (points) Total

2 3 4 Points Duration Spectators

11| 20-Oct-2018 -

Final 1-2

Result per set (points) Total
2 3 4 Points

Duration Spectators

12| 20-Oct-2018 -

TEAM RANKING

Round robin
Matches Results details

W L T Pts 3-0 3132231303 W L
1/CUB |Cuba 3 0 31|13 0 0 0 O 0|9 0 MAX 228 145  1.572
2| MEX | Mexico 2 1 3|10(2 0 0 O O 1|6 3 2000 210 209  1.004
3|GUA | Guatemala 2 1 3|91 1 0 0 0 1|6 4 1500 241 218  1.105
4|NCA | Nicaragua 1 2 3|3{]0 0 1 0 O 2|3 8 0375| 216 251 0.860
5|PER |Peru 0 4 4(3|]0 0 0O 1 1 23 12 0.250 | 286 358  0.798

E SRR T mglteff ﬂ SPFORT mgltenc

COURT For the real game E QLR For the real game

VIS, version 18.10.13.1289, © 2009-2018 FIVB 18-Oct-2018 18:39 Page 1 of 1



@ 2018 U23 Men’s NORCECA Panamerican Cup - .
‘)/—\Z k 4 e i
M Match result
hPanLAn?grican . Mg? QE,CHA
@p Round robin
Match: 7 Date: 18/10/2018  Spectators: 50 Teams Sets| 1 2 3 4 5 |Total
City: Ciudad de Guatemala MEX 3 125|125 25 0 | 75
Hall: Domo Deportivo PER 0 |22|21 |18 0 | 61
Match duration: Start: 15:00 End: 16:26 Total: 1:26 Duration: | 0:25 | 0:29 | 0:26 1:20
Referees: Gerardo Martin Cifuentes Alvarado (GUA) & Maria Alejandra Izquierdo Arce (NCA)
MEX - Mexico PER - Peru
Line-up Points by set Line-up Points by set
No Name Pos/1 2 3 4 5|1 2 3 4 5|T.||NoName 2 3 4 5(1 2 3 4 5|T.
2 Sanchez (L) L|L L L 1 Jaramillo (C) 2 1.2 2 5
4 Sarabia ws 5 1 3 Aguilar
5 Padilla S 2 2 4 Valladares 11 2
6 Rodriguez Yi=h 6 | [ 6 | 1.5 1 10 Bocanegra 1 1
7 Gonzalez (C) oP 11 Nakamatsu (L) L L
8 Carrillo oP 4 1 15 Aguirre 1 1
9 Cervantes WS 1 2 3 | | 17 Barbieri Ba 2 2 1 5
11 Olimon ws 3 1 18 Mamani
12 Mendoza S 20 Cabrejos
14 Palato oP 3 3| |21 Ladara 2 1 2 5
15 Milantony ws| H 3 2 5 | | 22 Gutierrez
16 Lopez MB 5 2 4 11| | 23 Gomez WS 3 3 6
Coach: Martell Macias Jose Luis Coach: Jimenez Monago Edwin
Assistant: Assistant: Mendoza Ramirez Sixto
TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES
Won Total Scoring Won Total
Points | Atts |N° Name Skills Points | Atts |NO Name
33 86 |Total Team 19 87 |Total Team
8 10 16 Lopez Spike 5 19 1 Jaramillo
5 14 | 8 carrillo P 4 25 | 23 Gomez
5 7 4 Sarabia 4 10 17 Barbieri
9 38 |Total Team 6 30 |Total Team
3 9 6 Rodriguez Block 3 8 21 LaJara
3 10 16 Lopez 2 3 23 Gomez
1 3 9 Cervantes 1 9 17 Barbieri
4 74 |Total Team 0 62 |Total Team
2 11 6 Rodriguez Serve 0 0 20 Cabrejos
1 3 14 Palato 0 2 18 Mamani
1 6 15 Milantony 0 7 17 Barbieri
29 Total Team Opp. error 36 Total Team
75 198 [Total Team Total 61 179 [Total Team
11 34 16 Lopez 6 39 23 Gomez
7 26 6 Rodriguez Best scorers 5 30 1 Jaramillo
6 15 4 Sarabia 5 26 17 Barbieri
W Starting line-up with position Atts = Attempts (C) = Captain MB = Middle blocker S = Setter

OSubstitute with shirt number

Opp. = Opponent

(L)/L = Libero

OP = Opposite spiker

WS = Wing spiker

SPORT
COURT

E

melten

For the real game

S

SPORT
COURT

melten

For the real game

VIS, version 18.10.13.1289, © 2009-2018 FIVB

18-Oct-2018 16:37

Page 1 of 1




93 2018 U23 Men’s NORCECA Panamerican Cup ) .
4 ) K 4 e
M Match result
hPanLAn?grican . Mg? QE,CHA
@p Round robin
Match: 8 Date: 18/10/2018  Spectators: 100 Teams Sets| 1 2 3 4 5 |Total
City: Ciudad de Guatemala GUA 3 25|25 |25 0 | 75
Hall: Domo Deportivo NCA 0 |21 |18 | 21 0 | 60
Match duration: Start: 17:04 End: 18:23 Total:1:15 Duration: | 0:23 | 0:25 | 0:25 1:13
Referees: Ricardo Borroto Iglesias (CUB) & James Alain Castillo Juscamaita (PER)
GUA - Guatemala NCA - Nicaragua
Line-up Points by set Line-up Points by set
No Name Pos./1 2 3 4 5(1 2 3 4 5|T. No Name Pos./1 2 3 4 51 2 3 4 5|T.
1 J. Paz ws 1 Zeledon ws  HBHA 3 3 6 12
2 Lopez (C) ws 7 8 4 19| | 2 Cuadra (C) oP 6 3 4 13
3 Chacon WS 6 2 3 11| | 3 Baquedano ol N 6] 1]4] 3 2 2 7
4 Hernandez MB 3 2 5 4 Cardoza MB [ 6 |
6 A. Pineda MB 3 2 5 10| | 5 Valdivia ws 3 3
7 Ruano S 1 1 6 Rostran MB
8 Santa Cruz (L) L|L L L 7 Mufioz WS
12 Quifionez ws 8 Calero MB 1 1
16 Isma ocr AR 1 1 9 Cerda S
17 Zufiiga OP 10 Castillo (L) L|L L L
20 Caballeros ws 11 Barrios SHIENEN | 2 2
12 Hernandez WS
Coach: LUCAS Reider Coach: Hernandez Osman
Assistant: CASTANEDA Luis Assistant: Navarrete Bayardo
TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES
Won Total Scoring Won Total
Points | Atts |NO Name Skills Points | Atts |NO Name
40 108 |[Total Team 31 113 |[Total Team
17 39 2 Lopez Spike 12 37 2 Cuadra
10 20 6 A. Pineda P 11 32 1 Zeledon
10 35 3 Chacon 4 16 3 Baquedano
5 44 |Total Team 5 34 |Total Team
2 17 4 Hernandez Block 3 11 3 Baquedano
1 4 7 Ruano 1 4 1 Zeledon
1 5 3 Chacon 1 6 2 Cuadra
2 73 |Total Team 2 62 |Total Team
1 15 16 Isma Serve 2 10 11 Barrios
1 9 2 Lopez 0 12 8 Calero
0 0 8 Santa Cruz 0 4 7 Munoz
28 Total Team Opp. error 22 Total Team
75 225 |Total Team Total 60 209 |Total Team
19 53 2 Lopez 13 54 2 Cuadra
11 53 3 Chacon Best scorers 12 45 1 Zeledon
10 39 6 A. Pineda 7 33 3 Baquedano
W Starting line-up with position Atts = Attempts (C) = Captain MB = Middle blocker S = Setter

OSubstitute with shirt number Opp. = Opponent (L) /L = Libero OP = Opposite spiker WS = Wing spiker

EEFORT mglteﬁ EEF‘ORT mgltenc

COURT For the real game E AR For the real game

VIS, version 18.10.13.1289, © 2009-2018 FIVB 18-Oct-2018 18:35 Page 1 of 1



2018 U23 Men’'s NORCECA Panamerican Cup .
9 —_—
Players ranking by skills : ’ NgCECA
All matches ’
O
; S
Best rer
T est Scorers
Rk| No|Name Pos. |Team | Spike | Block | Serve | Total
1| 2|Lopez Santiago Carlos Fernando WS |GUA 56 4 1 61
2| 1 {Jaramillo Maikel WS |PER 55 4 1 60
3| 23| Calvera Sebastian WS |PER 46 6 2 54
4| 2|Garcia Rivera Denis OP |NCA 41 3 0 44
5| 1|Zeleddn Jonny WS |NCA 34 3 2 39
6| 3|Chacon Pelaez Wagner Arnulfo WS [GUA 32 3 0 35
7| 6|Pineda Fuentes Edras Amed MB | GUA 24 8 1 33
8| 2|Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel Lazaro WS |[CuB 13 6 3 22
9| 17 | Alonso Arce Roamy Raul MB [CUB 14 5 1 20
18 | Lopez Castro Miguel Angel WS |CUB 15 4 1 20
17 | Barbieri Daniel MB |PER 17 3 0 20
12| 4 |Sarabia Delgado Miguel WS | MEX 17 1 1 19
13| 7 |Gonzalez Castafieda Diego OP |MEX 13 4 1 18
10 | Bocanegra Rodrigo OP |[PER 15 1 2 18
15| 10| Gutierrez Suarez Miguel David OP (CuB 10 5 2 17
16 | Lopez Rios Josue de Jesus MB | MEX 9 7 1 17
17| 3|Baquedano Ronnier OP [NCA 7 8 0 15
18| 6 | Tellez Rodriguez Axel Manuel MB | MEX 8 3 2 13
19| 13 | Romero Gonzalez Jose Carlos OP |CUB 9 2 1 12
21| La Jara Santiago MB |[PER 5 6 1 12
21| 5| Concepcion Rojas Javier Octavio MB |CUB 6 4 0 10
4 | Hernandez de Ledn Jason Omar MB | GUA 5 5 0 10
23| 11| Olimon Anaya Jesus Manuel WS [MEX 8 1 0 9
5| Valdivia Rony Josue WS |NCA 8 1 0 9
25| 16 | Ismalej Ixpata David Aimar OP |GUA 5 2 1 8
26| 1|Masso Alvarez José Israel MB (CUB 6 1 0 7
14 | Palato Hernandez Carlos OP | MEX 5 1 1 7
12 | Hernandez Byron WS |NCA 6 1 0 7
29| 9| Cerda Ronny S NCA 2 4 0 6
30| 8] Carrillo Benavides Byron David OP [MEX 5 0 0 5
9 | Cervantes Acosta Alan Guillermo WS | MEX 3 1 1 5
15 | Hernandez Milantony Franky Adrian WS [MEX 3 1 1 5
8 | Cuadra Sandoval Diego MB [NCA 4 1 0 5
22 | Gutierrez Marcelo S PER 4 0 1 5
35| 7 |Ruano Poron Adan Andree S GUA 2 1 1 4
3 | Aguilar Orlando S PER 1 3 0 4
37| 6 |Rostran Moreno Jordy Enmanuel MB |NCA 2 0 1 3
7 | Nufiez Mufioz Novelbis WS [NCA 2 0 1 3
4 | Valladares Zeomar WS |PER 3 0 0 3
15 | Aguirre Edilmar OP |PER 2 0 1 3
41| 11| Taboada Diaz Livan S |CUuB 0 1 1 2
5| Padilla Rojas Marvin S MEX 2 0 0 2
12 | Mendoza Burguefio Edgar Alejandro S MEX 2 0 0 2
11 | Barrios Tenorio Gabriel S NCA 0 0 2 2
Total tournament 526 114 35 675

EEFORT mglteﬁ EEF‘ORT mgltenc

COURT For the real game COLRT For the real game

VIS, version 18.10.13.1289, © 2009-2018 FIVB 18-Oct-2018 18:40 Page 1 of 4




@ 2018 U23 Men’s NORCECA Panamerican Cup .
-P-5 Players ranking by skills #
’ o NO3CECA
@p All matches
O
' S L]
| Best Spiker
i est Spikers
Limit: 15.00%
. Total Succ.
Rk| No[Name Pos. [Team Spikes Faults Shots Attempts %
1| 17 [ Alonso Arce Roamy Raul MB |CUB 14 3 2 19 73.68
2| 2|Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel Lazaro WS |[CUB 13 2 4 19 68.42
3| 18| Lopez Castro Miguel Angel WS |CUB 15 1 6 22 68.18
4| 10 | Gutierrez Suarez Miguel David OP |CUB 10 1 10 21 47.62
5| 2|Lopez Santiago Carlos Fernando WS |GUA 56 16 51 123 45.53
6| 4 |Sarabia Delgado Miguel WS | MEX 17 2 19 38 4474
7| 6|Pineda Fuentes Edras Amed MB |GUA 24 9 24 57 4211
8| 1|Zeleddn Jonny WS |[NCA 34 11 49 94 36.17
9| 7|Gonzalez Castafieda Diego OP |MEX 13 9 15 37 35.14
10| 2| Garcia Rivera Denis OP |[NCA 41 17 59 117 35.04
Total tournament 526 257 744 1,527 34.45
O
J | Best Blockers
Kill Total Avg.
Rk| No|Name Pos. |Team Blocks Faults Rebounds Attempts | by set
1| 6 |Pineda Fuentes Edras Amed MB |GUA 8 14 24 46 0.80
2| 16 | Lopez Rios Josue de Jesus MB | MEX 7 7 13 27 0.78
3| 3|Baquedano Ronnier OP |[NCA 8 4 14 26 0.73
4| 2|Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel Lazaro WS |[CUB 6 2 2 10 0.67
5| 10 | Gutierrez Suarez Miguel David OP |CUB 5 4 1 10 0.56
17 | Alonso Arce Roamy Raul MB |CUB 5 8 7 20 0.56
7| 4|Hernandez de Le6n Jason Omar MB |GUA 5 7 25 37 0.50
8| 5| Concepcion Rojas Javier Octavio MB |CUB 4 1 5 10 0.44
18 | Lopez Castro Miguel Angel WS |CUB 4 5 4 13 0.44
7 | Gonzalez Castafieda Diego OP |MEX 4 4 4 12 0.44
Total tournament 114 192 307 613 2.11
Best Servers
Rk| No|Name Pos. |Team Aces Faults Serve Hits ATotaI Avg.
ttempts | by set
1| 2|Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel Lazaro WS |CUB 3 5 12 20 0.33
2| 10| Gutierrez Suarez Miguel David OP |CUB 2 5 17 24 0.22
6 | Tellez Rodriguez Axel Manuel MB | MEX 2 5 11 18 0.22
4| 1|Zeleddn Jonny WS |NCA 2 9 17 28 0.18
11 | Barrios Tenorio Gabriel S NCA 2 4 15 21 0.18
6| 10| Bocanegra Rodrigo OP |[PER 2 11 32 45 0.13
23 | Calvera Sebastian WS |PER 2 5 45 52 0.13
8| 11| Taboada Diaz Livan S CcuB 1 0 7 8 0.11
13 | Romero Gonzalez Jose Carlos OP |CUB 1 0 10 11 0.1
17 | Alonso Arce Roamy Raul MB |CUB 1 1 16 18 0.11
Total tournament 35 140 874 1,049 0.65

EEFORT mglteﬁ EEF‘ORT mgltenc

COURT For the real game E AR For the real game

VIS, version 18.10.13.1289, © 2009-2018 FIVB 18-Oct-2018 18:40 Page 2 of 4



2018 U23 Men’'s NORCECA Panamerican Cup

23 ] 5
-P-5 Players ranking by skills
’ o NO3CECA
@p All matches
Best Diggers
. . Total Avg.
Rk| No[Name Pos. [Team Digs Faults Receptions Attempts | by set
1| 10 | Castillo Guerrero Miguel L NCA 42 19 31 92 3.82
2| 8| Santa Cruz Molina Luis Fernando L GUA 29 18 40 87 2.90
3| 11| Nakamatsu Jonathan L PER 39 37 69 145 2.60
4| 2|Lopez Santiago Carlos Fernando WS |[GUA 19 9 17 45 1.90
5| 2|Sanchez Lopez Luis Antonio L MEX 16 9 25 50 1.78
6| 3|Chacon Pelaez Wagner Arnulfo WS | GUA 15 10 23 48 1.50
7| 2| Garcia Rivera Denis OP |[NCA 16 13 12 41 1.45
8| 1|Zeleddn Jonny WS |NCA 15 9 4 28 1.36
9| 16 | Ismalej Ixpata David Aimar OP |GUA 9 15 18 42 0.90
10| 10| Bocanegra Rodrigo OP |PER 12 11 19 42 0.80
Total tournament 297 347 550 1,194 5.50
Best Setters
Rk| No[Name Pos. [Team Running Faults Still Sets Total Avg.
Sets Attempts | by set
1| 7 |Ruano Poron Adan Andree S GUA 86 3 198 287 8.60
2| 9|Cerda Ronny S |[NCA 41 3 161 205 3.73
3| 12| Mendoza Burguefio Edgar Alejandro S MEX 26 1 75 102 2.89
4| 14 | Goide Arredondo Adrian Eduardo S cuB 25 0 32 57 2.78
5| 11| Taboada Diaz Livan S cuB 17 2 15 34 1.89
6| 3 |Aguilar Orlando S |[PER 28 4 199 231 1.87
7| 22 | Gutierrez Marcelo S |[PER 20 7 146 173 1.33
8| 11| Barrios Tenorio Gabriel S NCA 14 0 77 91 1.27
9| 5 [Padilla Rojas Marvin S [MEX 11 0 51 62 1.22
10| 3| Chacon Pelaez Wagner Arnulfo WS |GUA 3 0 12 15 0.30
Total tournament 277 22 1,078 1,377 5.13
Best Receivers
Limit: 20.00%
Rk| No|Name Pos. |Team | Excellents Faults R Serv_e Total Eff. %
eceptions | Attempts
1| 2|Sanchez Lopez Luis Antonio L MEX 27 0 8 35 7714
2| 1|Zeledén Jonny WS |[NCA 74 3 24 101 70.30
3| 11| Nakamatsu Jonathan L PER 67 3 22 92 69.56
4| 19 | Salazar Rubiera Lionnis L cuB 13 0 6 19 68.42
5| 2|Lopez Santiago Carlos Fernando WS |GUA 43 3 14 60 66.67
6| 3|Chacon Pelaez Wagner Arnulfo WS |GUA 38 3 20 61 57.38
7| 8| Santa Cruz Molina Luis Fernando L GUA 31 5 15 51 50.98
8| 18| Lopez Castro Miguel Angel WS |CUB 14 1 11 26 50.00
10 | Castillo Guerrero Miguel L NCA 34 4 22 60 50.00
10| 1 [Jaramillo Maikel WS |PER 57 7 46 110 45.45
Total tournament 529 44 330 903 53.71
® ®
g§=nonT melten ==l 8~ molten
[— COURT ﬁ,;i/;ereﬂ/gﬂ/ne = T ﬁrt/lerm/gﬂ/ﬂ-ﬂ

VIS, version 18.10.13.1289, © 2009-2018 FIVB

18-Oct-2018 18:40
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2018 U23 Men’'s NORCECA Panamerican Cup

fi) /-
‘)/-\Z . . r _—
M@ Players ranking by skills
@p All matches
Rk| No|Name Pos. |[Team | Excellents Faults In Play At.tr:r:iaplwts b?/vgét
1| 11 | Nakamatsu Jonathan L PER 106 40 91 237 7.07
2| 10 | Castillo Guerrero Miguel L NCA 76 23 53 152 6.91
3| 8| Santa Cruz Molina Luis Fernando L GUA 60 23 55 138 6.00
4| 2|Sanchez Lopez Luis Antonio L MEX 43 9 33 85 4.78
5| 19| Salazar Rubiera Lionnis L CuUB 18 2 18 38 2.00
Total tournament 303 97 250 650 5.61
® ®
EEF‘ORT nmelten EEFORT nmoalten
I COURT For the real game E QLR For the real game
VIS, version 18.10.13.1289, © 2009-2018 FIVB 18-Oct-2018 18:40 Page 4 of 4




2018 U23 Men’'s NORCECA Panamerican Cup

Teams ranking by skills NO3ICECA
All matches
O
(J
=t gmems Best Scorers
Rk|{Team Spike | Block | Serve | Total
1|PER Peru 148 23 8 179
2| GUA Guatemala 124 23 4 151
3|NCA Nicaragua 106 21 6 133
4|CuUB Cuba 73 28 9 110
5[ MEX Mexico 75 19 8 102
Total tournament 526 114 35 675
O
) Best Spik
- p
Limit: 15.00%
. Total Succ.
Rk|{Team Spikes Faults Shots Attempts %
1|CUB Cuba 73 8 38 119 61.34
2 [ MEX Mexico 75 37 91 203 36.95
3| GUA Guatemala 124 57 178 359 34.54
4| NCA Nicaragua 106 52 193 351 30.20
5| PER Peru 148 103 244 495 29.90
Total tournament 526 257 744 1,527 34.45
o | Best Blockers
Kill Total Avg.
Rk|Team Blocks Faults Rebounds Attempts | by set
1|{CUB Cuba 28 26 24 78 3.1
2 | GUA Guatemala 23 41 88 152 2.29
3 [ MEX Mexico 19 27 43 89 2.1
4 |NCA Nicaragua 21 45 77 143 1.91
5|PER Peru 23 53 75 151 1.53
Total tournament 114 192 307 613 2.11
Rk|{Team Aces Faults Serve Hits Total Avg.
Attempts | by set
1|{CUB Cuba 9 20 119 148 1.00
2 | MEX Mexico 8 31 110 149 0.89
3|NCA Nicaragua 6 26 189 221 0.55
4| PER Peru 8 41 243 292 0.53
5| GUA Guatemala 4 22 213 239 0.40
Total tournament 35 140 874 1,049 0.65
® ®
EEF‘ORT nmelten EEFORT nmoalten
I COURT For the real game E QLR For the real game

VIS, version 18.10.13.1289, © 2009-2018 FIVB

18-Oct-2018 18:41
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2018 U23 Men’'s NORCECA Panamerican Cup

Teams ranking by skills

A D

Men

@p All matches
. . Total Avg.
Rk|{Team Digs Faults Receptions Attempts | by set
1|1 GUA Guatemala 80 80 137 297 8.00
NCA Nicaragua 88 93 102 283 8.00
3| PER Peru 79 121 192 392 5.27
4| MEX Mexico 34 31 81 146 3.78
5| CUB Cuba 16 22 38 76 1.78
Total tournament 297 347 550 1,194 5.50
Running . Total Avg.
Rk|Team Sets Faults Still Sets Attempts | by set
1| GUA Guatemala 91 4 240 335 9.10
2|NCA Nicaragua 57 4 263 324 5.18
3| CuUB Cuba 42 2 58 102 4.67
4| MEX Mexico 37 1 141 179 4.11
5| PER Peru 50 11 376 437 3.33
Total tournament 277 22 1,078 1,377 5.13

Best Receivers

Limit: 20.00%

Rk|{Team Excellents Faults Serv_e Total Eff. %
Receptions | Attempts

1|GUA Guatemala 117 11 52 180 58.89
2 [NCA Nicaragua 138 11 68 217 58.53
3| MEX Mexico 70 1 47 118 58.47
4|CuUB Cuba 40 3 35 78 47.44
5| PER Peru 164 18 128 310 47.10
Total tournament 529 44 330 903 53.71
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2018 U23 Men’'s NORCECA Panamerican Cup
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A

M@ Teams ranking by skills
ap All matches
Rk|Team Excellents Faults In Play AtI:r:Iap:ts b?/vgét
1|PER Peru 106 40 91 237 7.07
2|NCA Nicaragua 76 23 53 152 6.91
3|GUA Guatemala 60 23 55 138 6.00
4 | MEX Mexico 43 9 33 85 4.78
5|CUB Cuba 18 2 18 38 2.00
Total tournament 303 97 250 650 5.61
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Mexico and Guatemala improve record at Men’s U23 Pan Am Cup

GUATEMALA CITY, Guatemala, October 18, 2018. - Mexico and Guatemala improved their win-loss
record to 2-1 at the fourth Men’s U23 Pan American Cup on Thursday at the Multisport Dome of
Guatemala City.

Both teams downed their opponents in straight sets, Mexico beat Peru and host Guatemala won
the Central American duel to Nicaragua.

On the final day of the preliminary round, Nicaragua (1-2) meets Mexico (2-1) and Guatemala (2-1)
faces Cuba (3-0). Peru finished the event in fifth place with 0-4 record.

Mexico 3, Peru 0

Mexico downed Peru in straight sets 3-0 (25-22, 25-21, 25-18). Mexico earned their second victory
for a 2-1 win-loss record and stands with 10 points while Peru finished the event in fifth place with
0-4 record and three points. The match rhythm was slow. The first set remained close, Peru
reached the first technical time-out up 8-6 and Mexico the second 16-15; both pushed hard with
serves while tying the scores on numerous occasions, finally Mexico took control with stronger
attacks. In the second set, Mexico led in both technical time-outs (8-6, 16-14) and unfortunately
they suffered the loss of setter Marvin Padilla due to a shoulder injury, still they kept the lead.
Mexico’s dominance improved in third to jump to a six point lead 14-8 to seal the win. Mexico held
a huge 33-19 advantage in kills; they also led in blocks 9-6 and 4-0 in aces. Peru committed fewer
errors than Mexico (29-36). Middle blocker Josue Lopez led Mexico with 11 points on 8 kills and 3
blocks, joined by middle blocker Axel Tellez with 7 points on 5 kills and 2 aces and wing spiker
Miguel Sarabia added 6 points. Wing spiker Sebastian Calvera led Peru with 6 points, while Maikel
Jaramillo, Daniel Barbieri and Santiago La tallied 5 points apiece.

Guatemala 3, Nicaragua 0

Host Guatemala won in straight sets 3-0 (25-21, 25-18, 25-21) over Nicaragua. Guatemala won the
Central American duel for a 2-1 win-loss record and 9 points, while Nicaragua drops to 1-2 and 3
points; it’s most likely that these two teams will meet again on Sunday. Nicaragua recovered from
a seven point deficit (13-20) in the first set, but Guatemala blocked their intentions to move
forward winning 25-21. Guatemala had more confidence in the second set with solid attacks and
sealing with a comfortable margin. Guatemala and Nicaragua engaged in a very close third set
evening the score 12-12 and on several occasions more; Guatemala had to work harder to break
Nicaragua’s defense. Guatemala was superior only in attacks with 40-31 margin; both scored 5
points on blocks and 2 points on aces. Guatemala scored on 26 opponent errors and committed
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22. Wing spiker Carlos Lopez led Guatemala’s offense with 19 points including 17 kills and one ace.
Also joining the winning effort was wing spiker Wagner Chacon with 11 points and middle blocker
Edras Pineda with 10 points all in kills.

México y Guatemala mejoran récord en la Copa Pan Am Sub-21 Masculino

CIUDAD DE GUATEMALA, Guatemala, 18 de octubre de 2018. - México y Guatemala mejoraron su
record de juegos ganados a 2-1 en la cuarta Copa Panamericana Sub-23 Masculina el jueves en el
Domo Polideportivo de la Ciudad de Guatemala.

Ambos equipos vencieron a sus rivales en sets seguidos, México derrotd a Peru y el anfitrion
Guatemala gané el duelo centroamericano a Nicaragua.

En el dltimo dia de la ronda preliminar, Nicaragua (1-2) se mide ante México (2-1) y Guatemala (2-
1) se enfrenta a Cuba (3-0). Peru finalizo el evento en quinto lugar con record 0-4.

México 3, Peri 0

México se impuso a Peru en sets corridos 3-0 (25-22, 25-21, 25-18). México obtuvo su segunda
victoria para un record de 2-1 y 10 puntos, mientras que Peru finaliza su participacién en el evento
en quinto lugar con record 0-4 y tres puntos. El ritmo del juego no fue tan rapido. El primer set
muy parejo, Peru alcanzé el primer tiempo técnico arriba 8-6 y México el segundo tiempo 16-15;
ambos equipos presionaron con servicio complicado en tanto empataron en numerosas ocasiones
y fue México que se puso arriba dominando el ataque. En el segundo set, México lideré en ambos
tiempos técnicos (8-6, 16-14), ademas sufrié la pérdida de su acomodador Marvin Padilla por
lesidon de hombro pero aun asi siguio al frente del marcador. El dominio de México fue mayor en el
tercero, alcanzando una amplia ventaja de seis puntos 14-8 para sellar el triunfo. México encabezé
el ataque por amplia ventaja de 33-19; también lideraron en bloqueos 9-6 y 4-0 en puntos de
servicio. Perll cometié menos errores que México (29-36). El central Josué Lépez lideré a México
con 11 puntos a través de 8 ataques y 3 bloqueos, acompafiado por el central Axel Tellez con 7
puntos de 5 ataques y 2 puntos de servicio, y por el atacante de esquina Miguel Sarabia que
aporté 6 puntos. El atacante de esquina Sebastian Calvera encabezd a Peru con 6 puntos, mientras
qgue Maikel Jaramillo, Daniel Barbieri y Santiago La sumaron 5 tantos cada uno.

Guatemala 3, Nicaragua 0
El anfitrion Guatemala gand en sets seguidos 3-0 (25-21, 25-18, 25-21) a Nicaragua. Guatemala
gané el duelo centroamericano para un record de 2-1 en juegos ganados y 9 puntos, en tanto que
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Nicaragua tiene 1-2 y 3 puntos; es muy posible que estos dos equipos se vuelvan a enfrentar el
domingo. Nicaragua logré recuperarse un déficit de siete puntos (13-20) en el primer set, pero
Guatemala logré con su bloqueo ponerse arriba ganando 25-21. En el segundo Guatemala tomé
mayor confianza con solidez en el ataque y cerrando con una cdmoda ventaja. Guatemala y
Nicaragua se enfrentaron en un tercer set mas parejo logrando empatar 12-12 y luego varias
ocasiones mas; le costd trabajo a Guatemala superar la defensa Nicaragliense. Guatemala fue
superior Unicamente en el ataque por un margen de 40-31; ambos anotaron 5 puntos de bloqueos
y 2 puntos por servicio. Guatemala anotd 26 puntos por errores del rival y cometié 22. El atacante
de esquina Carlos Lopez encabezé la ofensiva de Guatemala con 19 puntos incluyendo 17 ataques
y un punto de servicio. También contribuyeron al triunfo el atacante de esquina Wagner Chacén
con 11 puntos y el central Edras Pineda con 10 puntos todos de ataque.
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